
Stephanie Andler, Chair Thad Williams, Ph.D., Co-Chair
Orondo School District/ESD 171 Seattle Public Schools/ESD 121
stephaniea@ncesd.org tbwilliams@seattleschools.org  
Term: 9/1/2019 - 8/31/2024 Term: 9/1/2021 - 8/31/2024
Rob Darling, Ed.D., Superintendent Hanna Hong, Member-at-Large
Grandview School District/ESD 105 Everett Public Schools/ESD 189
rtdarling@gsd200.org hhong@everettsd.org
Term: 9/1/2021 - 8/31/2025 Term: 9/1/2022 - 8/31/2024
Randi Freeman, Ph.D., Teacher Representative Marlene Perez, Parent Representative
Othello Elementary School/ESD 123 Walla Walla School District/ESD 123
randifreeman62@icloud.com maperez@wwps.org
Term: 9/1/2021 - 8/31/2024 Term: 9/1/2019 - 8/31/2024
Leticia Barrera Ann Lackland
Parent, Orting/ESD121 Mount Vernon School District/ESD 189
lettybc01@gmail.com alackland@mvsd320.org
Term: 9/1/2023 - 8/31/2026 Term: 9/1/2021 - 8/31/2024
Nadya Bush Blanca Manrique
North Central Educational Service District/ESD 171 Yakima School District/ESD 105
bush.nadya@wenatcheeschools.org manrique.blanca@ysd7.org
Term: 9/1/2019 - 8/31/2025 Term: 9/1/2022 - 8/31/2024
Bridget Clark
Eastmont School District/ESD 171
clarkb@eastmont206.org

Term: 9/1/2023 - 8/31/2026

Christy Mardini
Central Valley School District/ESD101 
christymardini@gmail.com
Term: 9/1/2022 - 8/31/2024

Beth Dillard Julie Perron Ph.D.
Western Washington University/ESD 189 Walla Walla School District/ESD 123
beth.dillard@wwu.edu jperron@wwps.org
Term: 9/1/2022 - 8/31/2024 Term: 9/1/2021 - 8/31/2026
Kristen French Adina Thea
Western Washington University/ESD 189 Highline Schools/ESD 121
kristen.french@wwu.edu adina.thea@highlineschools.org
Term: 9/1/2018-8/31/2024 Term: 9/1/2023 - 8/31/2025
Amy Ingram Ilene Wider
Kent School District/ESD 121 Tacoma Public Schools/ESD 121
amy.ingram@kent.k12.wa.us iwider@tacoma.k12.wa.us
Term 9/1/2022 - 8/31/2024 Term: 9/1/2021 - 8/31/2024
Eric Johnson, Ph.D. Karen Wilson
Washington State University, Tri-Cities/ESD 123 Vancouver School District/ESD112
e.johnson@wsu.edu karen.wilson@vansd.org
Term: 9/1/2020 - 8/31/2026 Term: 9/1/2021 - 8/31/2024
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Jovana Arvizu
MEAC Liaison, Administrative Assistant 
jovana.arvizu@k12.wa.us
360-725-6145
Virginia Morales Teresa Mendoza-Casby
Assistant Director, Multilingual Education Dual Language Education Program Supervisor
Supporting ESD 121 Supporting Dual Language Programs
virginia.morales@k12.wa.us teresa.mendoza-casby@k12.wa.us
360-765-4477 564-999-0610
Shannon Martin Ema Shirk
Multilingual Education Program Supervisor Dual Language Education Program Supervisor
Supporting ESD 112, 113 &114 Supporting ESD 189, Heritage and Dual Language
shannon.martin@k12.wa.us ema.shirk@k12.wa.us
360-725-4476 564-200-3167

Katie Sperling
Multilingual Education Program Supervisor
Supporting ESD 101, 171, and Dual Language
katie.sperling@k12.wa.us

Lindsey Maehlum
Multilingual Education Program Supervisor 
Supporting ESD 105, 123 & Charter Schools 
lindsey.maehlum@k12.wa.us

360-701-5064

kristin.percycalaff@k12.wa.us
564-999-3144

OSPI Multilingual Education Program Contacts
Kristin Percy Calaff, Ph.D. 

Executive Director of Multilingual & Migrant Education


